
525 Belfast - Old Warren Estate

Mondays to Fridays
Vehicle Type

Service Restrictions

Notes

Belfast, Great Northern Mall
Dunmurry, Seymour Hill
Lisburn, Lisburn Buscentre
Knockmore, Dundrod Drive

LF

0810
0845
0900
0910

1105
1110

LF

1235
1240

LF

1335
1340

LF

1

Sch

1555
1630
1645
1655

1750
1815
1830
1840

Saturdays
Vehicle Type

Belfast, Great Northern Mall
Dunmurry, Seymour Hill
Lisburn, Lisburn Buscentre
Lisburn, Smithfield Street Bus Shelter
Knockmore, Dundrod Drive

LF

1050

1055

LF

1255

1300

LF

1330

1335

LF

1705
1728
1735

1740

LF

1845
1850

Sundays
no service

Saturday 12 July 2025
no service

Monday 14 July 2025
no service

Service Restrictions: 1 - until 30 Jun 2025

Notes: Sch - Operates only on school days LF - Operated by Low Floor vehicles



525 Old Warren Estate - Belfast

Mondays to Fridays
Vehicle Type

Service Restrictions

Notes

Knockmore, Dundrod Drive
Knockmore, Drumbeg Drive
Lisburn, Smithfield Street Bus Shelter
Lisburn, Lisburn Buscentre
Dunmurry, Seymour Hill
Belfast, Bedford Street

LF

0615
0617

0630
0640
0705

LF

0745
0747

0800
0820
0850

LF

0910
0911

0925

1110
1111

1125

LF

1240
1241

1255

LF

1340
1341

1355

LF

1

Sch

1655
1656

1710

1840
1841
1855

Saturdays
Vehicle Type

Knockmore, Dundrod Drive
Knockmore, Drumbeg Drive
Lisburn, Smithfield Street Bus Shelter
Lisburn, Lisburn Buscentre
Dunmurry, Seymour Hill
Belfast, Bedford Street

LF

0615
0616
0630

0640
0705

LF

1055
1056

1110

LF

1300
1301

1315

LF

1335
1336

1350

LF

1745
1746

1800
1810
1830

LF

1855
1856
1910

Sundays
no service

Saturday 12 July 2025
no service

Monday 14 July 2025
no service

Service Restrictions: 1 - until 30 Jun 2025

Notes: Sch - Operates only on school days LF - Operated by Low Floor vehicles


	Show All Stops Timetable
	Service "525"
	Belfast - Old Warren Estate
	Mondays to Fridays
	Saturdays
	Sundays
	Saturday 12 July 2025
	Monday 14 July 2025

	Old Warren Estate - Belfast
	Mondays to Fridays
	Saturdays
	Sundays
	Saturday 12 July 2025
	Monday 14 July 2025



