525 Belfast - Old Warren Estat	e											
Mondays to Fridays												
Vehicle Type	LF		LF	LF	LF							
Service Restrictions					1							
Notes					Sch							
Belfast, Great Northern Mall	0810	-	—	-		1750						
Dunmurry, Seymour Hill	0845	_	-	-	1630							
Lisburn, Lisburn Buscentre		1105										
Knockmore, Dundrod Drive	0910	1110	1240	1340	1655	1840						
	Satu	urda	ys									
Vehicle Type	LF	LF	LF	LF	LF							
Belfast, Great Northern Mall	-	—	—	1705	—							
Dunmurry, Seymour Hill	-	-	-	1728	-							
Lisburn, Lisburn Buscentre	1050	1255	1330	1735	—							
Lisburn, Smithfield Street Bus Shelter					1845							
Knockmore, Dundrod Drive	1055	1300	1335	1740	1850							
	Sun	day	s									
	no se	rvice										
	Satu	urda	y 12	2 Ju	y 20)25						
	no se	rvice										
	Mor	nday	14	July	202	25						
	no se	rvice										

 Service Restrictions:
 1 - until 30 Jun 2025

 Notes:
 Sch - Operates only on school days
 LF - Operated by Low Floor vehicles

Mondays to Fridays

Mondays to Fridays											
	Vehicle Type	LF	LF	LF		LF	LF	LF			
	Service Restrictions							1			
	Notes							Sch			
Knockmore, Dundrod Drive		0615	0745	0910	1110	1240	1340	1655	5 1840		
Knockmore, Drumbeg Drive		0617	0747	0911	1111	1241	1341	1656	6 1841		
Lisburn, Smithfield Street Bus Shelter									1855		
Lisburn, Lisburn Buscentre				0925	1125	1255	1355	1710	0 —		
Dunmurry, Seymour Hill		0640		-	-	-	—	-	-		
Belfast, Bedford Street		0705	0850	_	_	_	_	_	-		
		Satı	ırda	vs							
				-							
	Vehicle Type	LF	LF	LF	LF	LF	LF				
Knockmore, Dundrod Drive					1335						
Knockmore, Drumbeg Drive				1301	1336	1746					
Lisburn, Smithfield Street Bus Shelter		0630		1015	1050	1000	1910				
Lisburn, Lisburn Buscentre		0040	1110	1315	1350		-				
Dunmurry, Seymour Hill		0640	_	_	_	1810	-				
Belfast, Bedford Street		0705	_	_	_	1830	-				
		Sun	day	s							
		no service									
		Saturday 12 July 2025									
		no service									
		Monday 14 July 2025									
	no service										

 Service Restrictions:
 1 - until 30 Jun 2025

 Notes:
 Sch - Operates only on school days
 LF - Operated by Low Floor vehicles